
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 24 FEBRUARY 2009

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(52) Output : Internal Product

Senator Barnett asked:
(1) What is the Department's hospitality spend CY 2008 and FYTD?
(2) Please detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events.

Answer:

(1) The Department's hospitality spend was:

a. CY 2008 = $159,895.17

b. FYTD = $135,342.48

(2) See report attached

